BEFORE AN ADMINISTERING AGENCY MAY RECEIVE A PROGRAM GRANT, THE ADMINISTRATION MUST APPROVE THE APPLICATION.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive change from former Art. 88A, §§ 130–I and 130G(c).

In the introductory language of subsection (b)(2) of this section, the reference to the "State Advisory Council on Hunger" is substituted for the former reference to the "Governor's Advisory Council on Nutrition" for accuracy.

In subsection (b)(2)(ii) of this section, the phrase "how many units of service were provided" is substituted for the former reference to the "units of service provided" for clarity.

In subsection (b)(3) of this section, the reference to each "county" is substituted for the former reference to each "local jurisdiction" for consistency with terminology used throughout this article.

Defined terms: "Administering agency" § 6-409

"Administration" § 6-101

"County" § 1-101

"Department" § 6–101

"Emergency food provider" § 6-409

"Program" § 6-409

6-414. REGULATIONS.

(A) SELECTION AND APPROVAL OF ADMINISTERING AGENCY.

THE DEPARTMENT SHALL ADOPT REGULATIONS TO GOVERN THE SELECTION AND APPROVAL OF AN ADMINISTERING AGENCY FOR EACH COUNTY.

(B) REQUIRED CONTENTS.

THE REGULATIONS ADOPTED UNDER THIS SECTION SHALL INCLUDE:

- (1) CRITERIA TO ENSURE THAT THE SELECTED ADMINISTERING AGENCY HAS ADEQUATE INTERNAL CONTROLS OVER CASH RECEIPTS, MATERIALS, SUPPLIES, AND INVENTORIES; AND
- (2) A DEFINITION OF "UNITS OF SERVICE" THAT SHALL BE USED TO TRACK PROGRAM UTILIZATION.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive change from former Art. 88A, § 130H.

In subsection (a) of this section, the former reference to selecting an administering agency "to administer the Program" is deleted as included in the definition of "administering agency".

In subsection (b)(1) of this section, the former reference to "standards" is deleted as included in the reference to "criteria".